

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Stute No Sugar Added Fine Cut Orange Marmalade 430g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stute Foods Ltd, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, Bristol, UK, BS8 1EG
Supplier Name and Address	Stute Foods, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, Bristol, UK, BS8 1EG
Ingredients	Sweetener (sorbitol), Oranges, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates) Gelling Agent: Pectins

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry, cool place. Refridgerate after opening
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	640	Energy (kcal)	153	Salt	0.02
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	60.2	of which sugars	2.5		
Fibre		Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Simpkins Sugar & Gluten Free Mixed Fruit Travel Sweets 175g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	AL SIMPKIN AND CO LTD, HUNTER ROAD, SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKSHIRE, UK, S6 4LD
Supplier Name and Address	AL Simpkin Co Ltd, Hunter Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, UK, S6 4LD
Ingredients	SWEETENERS (ISOMALT, SUCRALOSE) FLAVOUR, COLOURS E162, E160C, E140, E100

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1000	Energy (kcal)	240	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	98	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Butter Cookies 135g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, vegetable fat (palm fruit), sweetener: maltitol, butter 20%, potato starch, skimmed MILK powder, glucose syrup, pasteurised EGG mass, salt, flavour, buttery flavour, natural dye: beta-carotene

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1071	Energy (kcal)	256	Salt	0.14
Fat	28	of which saturates	12		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	1.7		
Fibre		Protein	5.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Story Zero Sugar 'White Grape and Elderflower' Gently Sparkling Water 275ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ethnic Brand Marketing Ltd, Units 22-23 The IO Centre, 59-71 River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 ODR
Supplier Name and Address	Ethnic Brand Marketing, Unit 22-23 The IO Centre, 59 - 71 River Road, Barking, Essex, IG11 ODR
Ingredients	Spring water, citric acid, natural flavouring, sweetener (sucralose).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Best served chilled
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	4	Energy (kcal)	1	Salt	0.1
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Apricot Museli Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	OAT flakes 26%, sweetener: maltitol, dried apricots 14% (contain antioxidant: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), extruded cereals 15% (WHEAT flour, rice flour, maize flour, salt), WHEAT flakes 6%, maltodextrin, rape seed oil, palm fat, corn starch, humectant: glycerol, acidity regulator: citric acid, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, salt, flavouring, vitamins: folic acid, vitamin D, mineral: iron

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1285	Energy (kcal)	306	Salt	0.3
Fat	5	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	11		
Fibre		Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Lime Museli Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	OAT flakes 28%, sweetener: maltitol, extruded cereals 16% (WHEAT flour, rice flour, maize flour, salt), dried apples 7% (contain antioxidant: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), WHEAT flakes 6%, maltodextrin, lime concentrate 1.5%, rape seed oil, palm fat, corn starch, humectant: glycerol, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins: folic acid, vitamin D, mineral: iron.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1294	Energy (kcal)	308	Salt	0.3
Fat	5.5	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	5		
Fibre		Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo No Added Sugar Milk Chocolate With Almonds 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	Sweeteners (maltitol and steviol glycosides (0.02%)), cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, ALMOND (NUTS) (12%), cocoa paste, butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin) and flavouring. Cocoa: 30% minimum

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1690	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.12
Fat	28	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	5.9		
Fibre		Protein	4.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo Sugar Free Gummy Bears 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	Maltitol, Water, Isomalt, Gelatin, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavoring, Glazing agent: Coconut oil, Carnuba Wax, Beeswax, Sweetener: steviol glycosites, Colouring: E163, Colouring: E100, Colouring: E141

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	899	Energy (kcal)	215	Salt	0
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	76.5	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre		Protein	7.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Diablo Sugar Free Orange Flavour Cake 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Supplier Name and Address	B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (contains GLUTEN), Sweeteners (Maltitol (E965), Acesulfame K (E950)), EGGS , Water, Vegetable oil (palm, SOY), Raising agents (E500, E450), corn starch, Dietary Fibers (Cellulose, Polydextrose), Emulsifiers (E471, E477, E433, E570, E422, E322), Humectant (E1520), Modified corn starch (E1414), Flavors, Stabilizers (E415, E414), Preservatives (E200, E202, E282), Salt, Acidity regulators (E330, E525).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Unwrap and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1619	Energy (kcal)	387	Salt	0.6
Fat	21	of which saturates	10		
Carbohydrate	47	of which sugars	0		
Fibre		Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		